(To be published in Part-I Section-II of the Gazette of India)

No. A-12025/02/2019-Admn.I Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

> Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 20th June, 2019

NOTIFICATION

The President is pleased to appoint Dr. Rajendra Gulabrao Bambal, Deputy Commissioner (Animal Husbandry) to the post of Joint Commissioner (Animal Husbandry) in Level-13 in the Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC corresponding to the pre-revised scale of pay of Rs.37400-67000 + 8700 (Grade Pay), on the basis of the recommendations of Union Public Service Commission, with effect from the forenoon of 19.06.2019 on promotion in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying.

Adur - 20/6/11 (Rohit Tewari)

(Rohit Tewari) Under Secretary to the Government of India

To,

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (along with Hindi version)

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Rajendra Gulabrao Bambal, Joint Commissioner (AH).
- 2. Sr.PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- 3. PPS to AS&FA/AHC
- 4. PPS to JS (NLM)/JS (CDD)/JS(LH.)/JS (Admn.)
- 5. Director (Budget)
- 6. Ms. Sangeeta, Under Secretary, UPSC w.r.t. their letter No.F.1/35(16)/2019-AP-4 dated 10.06.2019.
- 7. Pay & Accounts Office, D/o AHD, Krishi Bhavan.
- 8. Under Secretary (CASH) & DDO/US (A.II)/Cashier.
- 9. Personal File/Service Book/Guard File.
- 10, NIC with the request to upload this Notification on the website of DAHD